
VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS: REPORT DETAILS:

VIN: 3C63R3FL6EG209338
Year/Make/Model: 2014 RAM 3500 LONGHORN
Body Style: PICKUP
Country of Assembly: Mexico
Cylinders: 6
Fuel Type: Diesel

Report Number: 19336803
Report Date: 4/13/2018 07:56 PM EST
Report Status: Complete
Reference:

REPORT SUMMARY

Accidents / Damage: No damage records found

Lien Records: Lien records found

Canadian Registration: Alberta (Normal)

Stolen Status: Not actively declared stolen

U.S. History: No U.S. history found

Recalls: 5 recall notice(s) found

Service History: 7 record(s) found

Below are all records for the vehicle, listed in the order that they occurred.

Date Location Data Source Type of Record Detail Odometer

04/16/2014 Moose Jaw, Saskatchewan, Canada
Western Dodge
Chrysler Jeep

Service Record Vehicle serviced

06/09/2014 Moose Jaw, Saskatchewan, Canada
Western Dodge
Chrysler Jeep

Service Record Vehicle serviced

09/17/2014 Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

09/23/2014 Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal First Owner Reported

09/23/2014 Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

01/05/2015 Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced 10,799 KM

05/14/2015 Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced 21,587 KM



Date Location Data Source Type of Record Detail Odometer

10/02/2015 RAM Recall
Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # R46

11/27/2015 Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced 33,640 KM

02/19/2016 Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced 37,939 KM

02/22/2016 Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

02/27/2017 Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

03/30/2017 RAM Recall
Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # T05

06/22/2017 RAM Recall
Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # T25

11/01/2017 RAM Recall
Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # T51

01/04/2018 RAM Recall
Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # T79

01/22/2018 Alberta, Canada Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

If the vehicle has had any history of accidents, collisions or damage in either Canada or the U.S., the records are outlined in this section.

VIN: 3C63R3FL6EG209338

Police Reported Accidents

Incident Date Location Detail

No police reported accidents found

Accident/Damage Estimates

Accident estimate records are generated by collision estimating facilities from the process of estimating the amount and extent of damage to a vehicle.
Estimates in some cases have associated insurance claims.

Incident Date Location Estimate Date Type of Record Detail Amount Odometer

No estimates found

Insurance Claims

The insurance claims identified in this report do not include any medical pay-outs, damage to other vehicles, damage to property, towing, rental cars, or
any other incidental damages.

Incident Date Location Type of Claim Detail Amount Odometer

No claims found

Other Damage Records

Record Date Location Type of Record Detail Odometer

No other damage records found

This section lists the provinces and territories where we searched for or found a security interest registered against the vehicle (lien). If a lien is found,
further details will appear at the end of the report.

Province Lien

Alberta LIEN FOUND

CARPROOF Canadian Lien Guarantee

Our search results accurately reflect the government records of each personal property and security registry in Canada that is
searched at the time the search request is made. If for some reason our search report fails to accurately reflect the Canadian

enforceable lien status of a vehicle at the time of the search, CARPROOF will reimburse the party that purchased the report and relied on it to



their detriment to a maximum amount of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five Thousand Dollars Canadian
($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

This section details where in Canada the vehicle is now or has ever been registered, as well as the status (Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Salvage, Stolen) of the vehicle in those jurisdictions.

Jurisdiction Branding Detail

Alberta NORMAL This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction.

British Columbia Not found

Manitoba Not found

New Brunswick Not found

Newfoundland Not found

Nova Scotia Not found

Northwest Territories Not found

Nunavut Not found

Ontario Not found

Prince Edward Island Not found

Quebec Not found

Saskatchewan Not found

Yukon Territories Not found

This section outlines data from the Canadian Police Information Centre (CPIC), which is operated by the RCMP under the stewardship of National Police
Services, on behalf of the Canadian law enforcement community.

Stolen Vehicle Check

Not declared stolen.

If the vehicle has been imported, you will find the details below.

Import Records

No vehicle import records found

In addition to information about the vehicle’s history in Canada, CARPROOF also searches for information about the vehicle’s history in the United
States. If we discover any events in the U.S., you will find them below. Details about accidents, collisions and damage, or any import records will appear
in the preceding sections of your report.

U.S. History Records

No U.S. history records found

Recall # R46
Recall Date: 10/2/2015
FRONT SUSPENSION TRACK BAR FRAME BRACKET



This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact
RAM or visit Ram's website.

Recall # T05
Recall Date: 3/30/2017
SELECTIVE CATALYTIC REDUCTION CATALYST

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact
RAM or visit Ram's website.

Recall # T25
Recall Date: 6/22/2017
OCCUPANT RESTRAINT CONTROL MODULE

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact
RAM or visit Ram's website.

Recall # T51
Recall Date: 11/1/2017
DIESEL WATER PUMP

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact
RAM or visit Ram's website.

Recall # T79
Recall Date: 1/4/2018
BRAKE TRANSMISSION SHIFT INTERLOCK

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact
RAM or visit Ram's website.

These are records of service performed on the vehicle. These are the records reported to CARPROOF when this report was run – it is possible that
service has occurred that is not captured here.

Date Address Data Source

Type of

Record Detail Odometer

04/16/2014
Moose Jaw, Saskatchewan,
Canada

Western Dodge Chrysler
Jeep

Service Record
Running boards/tubes/steps 
installed
Mud flaps/splash guards installed

06/09/2014
Moose Jaw, Saskatchewan,
Canada

Western Dodge Chrysler
Jeep

Service Record Vehicle serviced

09/17/2014 Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada Service Facility Service Record

01/05/2015 Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada Service Facility Service Record
10,799
KM

05/14/2015 Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada Service Facility Service Record
21,587
KM

11/27/2015 Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada Service Facility Service Record
33,640
KM

02/19/2016 Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada Service Facility Service Record
37,939
KM



Conditions of Use

CARPROOF No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARPROOF No Reported Accidents™ badge that appears in this vehicle history report is  based on the damage records and/or branding information reported to CARPROOF and available for disclosure as of the date and time that this

report was generated. The CARPROOF No Reported Accidents™ badge is available for personal vehicles that have only been registered in Canada, and were not, at the time this report was generated, declared stolen. By using this

vehicle history report, you acknowledge and agree that there may be damage records, branding and/or other information that apply to this vehicle that are not reflected in this report.

CARPROOF One Owner™ Badge

The CARPROOF One Owner™ badge that appears in this vehicle history report is based on the registration information reported to CARPROOF and available for disclosure as of the date and time that this report was generated. The

CARPROOF One Owner™ badge is available for personal and commercial vehicles that have only been registered in the provinces of British Columbia, Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba, Ontario, Quebec, Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, or

PEI. By using this vehicle history report, you acknowledge and agree that there may be ownership events and/or other information that apply to this vehicle that are not reflected in this report.

© Copyright 2005-2018 CARPROOF. All rights reserved.

Information on Reports

This  vehicle history report is  compiled from multiple data sources. It is  not always  possible for CARPROOF or its  source data providers  to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title brands,

registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings  or other information where discrepancies  that apply to this  vehicle are not reflected in this  report. CARPROOF and its  source data

providers  receive data and information from  external sources  believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is  assumed by CARPROOF, its  source data providers  or its  agents  for any errors, inaccuracies  or omissions. The reports  are

provided strictly on an as-is  where-is  basis, and CARPROOF and its  source data providers  further expressly disclaim all warranties, express  or implied, including any warranties  of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable

quality or fitness  for a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARPROOF nor any of its  source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information

contained within a report, including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions in

CARPROOF’s Conditions of Use and any CARPROOF End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARPROOF.



LIEN DETAILS
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Serial Number Collateral Search For:

3C63R3FL6EG209338

Search ID #: Z10157925

Date of Search: 2018-Apr-13

Time of Search: 17:55:50

Registration Number: 14091516268 Registration Date: 2014-Sep-15

Registration Type: SECURITY AGREEMENT Registration Status: Current
Expiry Date: 2018-Sep-15 23:59:59

Exact Match on: Serial Collateral

No: 1

Debtor(s)
Block
1 MASTEL, BRANDON, MICHAEL 8 TERRACE AVE NE MEDICINE HAT, AB T1C 2B8

Secured Party / Parties
Block
1 TD AUTO FINANCE (CANADA) INC. PO BOX 4086, STATION A TORONTO, ON M5W5K3

Collateral: Serial Number Goods

Block Serial Number

Year

1 3C63R3FL6EG209338 2014

Make and Model RAM 3500

Collateral: General
Block Description

Birth Date: 1991-Oct-01

Status Current
Status Current

Category MV - Motor Vehicle

Status Current
Status

Personal Property Registry Search Results Report
Search ID#: Z10157925
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1 ALL ATTACHMENTS, ACCESSORIES, ADDITIONS, ALTERNATIONS, REPLACEMENTS Current AND REPAIRS (WHETHER PRESENT OR FUTURE) TO 
THE VEHICLE COLLATERAL. PROCEEDS: ALL CASH AND NON-CASH PROCEEDS OF THE VEHICLE COLLATERAL, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, 
PROCEEDS DERIVED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FROM ANY DEALING WITH THE VEHICLE COLLATERAL OR THAT INDEMNIFIES OR COMPENSATES 
THE DEBTOR(S) FOR THE DESTRUCTION OR DAMAGE TO OR LOSS OF THE VEHICLE COLLATERAL. THE PROCEEDS MAY TAKE THE FORM OF ANY 
ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: GOODS, DOCUMENTS OF TITLE, CHATTEL PAPER, INSTRUMENTS, MONEY, INVESTMENT PROPERTY OR 
INTANGIBLES. ACCORDINGLY, ANY OF THE DEBTOR(S) AFTER ACQUIRED PROPERTY MAY BE PROCEEDS AND THEREFORE SUBJECT TO THE 
SECURED PARTY'S SECURITY INTEREST.

Personal Property Registry 


